THE DATASHEET OF
709176001501006
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
35
SINGLE IDC CONTACT 18-24 AWG: 9176-500
General Information
70

up to a 10 Amp current rating (dependent on wire gauge) with a large SMT solder base to provide maximum stability
on the PCB. The optional locking strain relief cap acts as the termination tool for severe vibration applications.
HOW TO ORDER – CONTACT OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER – CAP OPTIONS
CONNECTOR/TOOLING PART NUMBER MATRIX
006
Plating
Option
006 =	 Pure Tin
all over
•	 Current Rating: Up to 10 Amps/Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: Dependent on Contact
Spacing
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +130ºC
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40ºC  to +60ºC
•	 Insulator Material: Nylon 46, UL94V-0
•	 Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
•	 Plating: Tin over Nickel
•	 Durability: 3 Cycles
APPLICATIONS
•	 Connecting discrete wire components directly
to the PCB
•	 Bringing power and signals onto a PCB
•	 Daisy chaining PCB’s together to create a
continuous string of boards
•	 Application notes: refer to 201-01-124
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-126
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•	 Supplied in T&R pockets for standard SMT placement
•	 IDC contact provides a gas-tight connection to the PCB for long term reliability
•	 Optional termination cap provides additional strain relief for severe environments
•	 Tested to various levels on shock, vibration and temperature cycling for reliability
•	 Reduced total applied cost versus solder or crimp processes
•	 Individual contacts can be located anywhere on the PCB based on specific application
5XX
Wire Gauge Size
Code Accepted
Wire Gauge
501 18 Gauge Stranded
511 20 Gauge Solid or Stranded
522 22 Gauge Solid or Stranded
532 24 Gauge Solid or Stranded
5XX
Wire Insulation Size
Code Wire Insulation
⌀
516 1.1-1.6 (22-24)
521 1.6-2.1 (18-20)
001
Number of Ways
Code No of
Ways Details
001 1 Page 36
001
Number of Ways
Code No of
Ways Details
001 1 Page 40
X00
Insulator Color
Code Color
000 Black
100 White
Safety Standards: UL 1977-File #E90723
SERIES 9176-500 IDC HAND INSERTION TOOLING* ACCESSORY CAPS
AWG Wire
Insulation Positions Part Number Plastic
(medium volume)